29 March 2023 Wednes day

22nd Race Starts At:19:50

Prize 1.)12915%
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire

1 COX CANYON(6) 3yobc GHOSTZAPPER - CENTRING

MY EAGLE 3yoch
SOARS(5) c
3 MR MURGO(2) 3yogr NORMANDY INVASION - TAKE CARE

KHOZAN - SILVER ROCK (IRE)

c BABE
HOP AND 3yoch
4 SCOTCH(1) c HOPPERTUNITY - CONTRADANCE
5 DIXIEMAGIC(3) z’y" ch K ANTHAROS- JULIE FROM DIXIE

IMAGOODFELLA(4) 3yobc FIRST SAMURAI - SEATTLE GIRL

Pick(6) 2,25 b, Exacta(6/5) 6,50 b, 1st Double(2,4/6) 34,15 ©

Dam

53,5

53,5

53,5

53,5

53,5

53,5

Race Result

2)4.100$

Weight

SAMY CAMACHO

ANTONIO A.
GALLARDO

ANGEL S. ARROYO
JOSE A. BATISTA
ANGEL A. RODRIGUEZ

ANGEL SUAREZ

Condition

3)2.0508

Jockey

WINNER CIRCLE
STABLE

P AND G ZAMBELLI,
IN

EACRACING STABLE,
L

BELL GABLE STABLE
LL

RICHARD LUECK

SACCO, GREGORY D.
AN

kg,

Tampa Bay Downs ABD Racecourse

1400 Dirt

4)1435$

Owner Trainer

GREGORY D. SACCO

KATHLEEN
O'CONNELL

ENRIQUE AMADO

MARIO ROBERTO
LOPEZ

JON G. ARNETT

GREGORY D. SACCO  Withdrawn

Time Win PSF St Margin

225 22.76(1) 6
200 22512) 5
12,90 10.08(5) 2
530 20.04(4) 1
365 21.14(3) 3

347(6) 4

Late
Start RT

57
61
51
58
56

56



